-						
5-		P.S.C. Ky. No				
		Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No				
	CITY OF FR	ANKLIN				
	OF					
	SIMPSON COUNT	Y, KENTUCKY				
	Rates, Rules, and Regula	ations for Euroishing				
	Water					
	At					
	Simpson County, Kentucky					
	Filed with PUBLIC SERV	ICE COMMISSION				
	OF KENTU	ICKY				
	ISSUED <u>November 5, 1997</u>	EFFECTIVE <u>November 5, 1997</u>				
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY <u>City of Franklin</u> (Name of Utility)				
	SEP 11 1997	$  X   \times   X  $				
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	BY Wiltiam Gentry				
	BY: <u>Stephand</u> BU	City of Franklin Simpson County, Kentucky				

FOR Entire Area Served								
P.S.C. Ky. No								
2	Sheet of	2						
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No								
Sheet No								

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

2-

## TARIFF FOR STAND-BY BASIS TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY WATER SERVICE TO SIMPSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

In accordance with the Public Service Commission (PSC) order dated September 11, 1997, in Case No. 92-084, the City of Franklin (City) and Simpson County Water District (District) shall provide water service to each other on a stand-by basis.

The City will provide water on a stand-by basis (temporary emergency) to the District to the extent water service to the City's customers can continue to be provided in a responsible manner meeting minimum pressure requirements set forth by the PSC and the Kentucky Division of Water and 'to the extent that the City's raw water supply is available.

The District shall pay the City for water used based on the same water rate other customers of the City pay as set forth in the City's rate ordinance and the District shall comply with all rules and regulations of the City. Should the City have different rates for different classes of customers, the rate paid by the District shall be the lowest rate.

The volume of water used shall be determined by the water meters now in place provided accuracy of the meters are maintained or as the City and the District may agree.

The District shall not take water from the City until authorized by the City Manager, City Engineer, or their designee.

DATE OF ISSUE	Novembe Month	<u>r 5.</u> Day	<u>1997</u> Year	DATE	OF EFFE	CTIVE	<u>Novembe</u> Month	er <u>5,</u> Day	<u>1997</u> Year
ISSUED BY	William ( Name o		SERVICE OF KENTU	СКҮ	N <u>Mayor</u> Title	PO	<u>Box 2805,</u>	Franklin, Ky Address	42135
			SEP 11	1997					
		ву: <u>S</u> А	NT TO 807 SECTION S Cohand	)(1) Bue					